
General $362,519

Capital Outlay $507,166

Special Education $409,390

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.443

Owner Occupied $3.229

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.682

Special Education $0.945

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $1.680

2020 Payable 2021 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,402,686

$0

$0

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund**

$1,463,832Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2020 Payable 2021
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $348,017,939

Owner Occupied $31,001,696

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $27,966,311

Total $406,985,946

December 2020 Federal Child Count*

14.8

8.1%

36.3

$45,075Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

9.0

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 233.762

9-12 74.475

240.903

75.965

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 322.893 331.523

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment 325

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 15

District Dropout Rate 2.5%

% Special Needs Students* 13.8%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 36.7%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

97.3%

15

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 2,069

Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment 311

Educational Funds $15,170

Sparsity $61,146

Home School ADM 15.00

Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment 314.42

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

11

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

20.7

19.0

17.7

20.2

19.5
45

2020-2021 Profile of Kadoka Area School District 35-2

Home County: Jackson

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 14.655 14.655

800 Bayberry St, Kadoka, SD  57543

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $2,016,880

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $59,473

as of 12/15/2021

* Includes special one-time allocation.



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,618,237

PK Instruction $21,270

Adult Instruction $0

$326,788

$39,726

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $1,763

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $135,157

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,089,293

County $34,655

State $1,547,006

Federal $1,459,325

Total $4,130,279

$670,672

$0

$0

$243,442

$466,800

$0

$0

$177,274

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$914,114 $644,074

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$183,549

$520,879

$155,103

$14,401

$1,733

$0

$7,200

$0

$0

$0

$273,480

$5,576

$109,943

$28,116

$11,293

$0

$0

$0

$0

$247,652

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$140,887 $7,714 $0

$0 $0 $0

$586,812 $92,208 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,970,509

$40,712

$0

$156,353

$304,138

$98,531

$0

$139,056

$55,285

$72,779

$0

$0

$0

$75,165

$617,338

$14,580

$0

$52,614

$189,471

$33,187

$0

$50,093

$18,456

$38,501

$0

$1,762

$0

$8,887

$191,121

$4,545

$0

$71,069

$29,979

$8,212

$0

$290,336

$74,458

$15,658

$0

$0

$1,200

$28,029

$330,570

$1,158

$0

$14,197

$7,113

$8,671

$0

$86,523

$25,395

$118,573

$0

$0

$0

$27,823

$83,140

$0

$0

$991

$0

$0

$0

$39,122

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$18,292

$0

$0

$73,890

$0

$4,457

$0

$0

$272,280

$829

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Kadoka Area School District 35-2

Other Enterprise

$589,100

$203,134 $235,567

$4,378,056 $635,563 $515,864Total Expenditures

$2,912,528 $1,024,891 $714,608 $620,023 $123,253 $369,748


