South dakota DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 12/15/2021

2020-2021 Profile of Kadoka Area School District 35-2

800 Bayberry St, Kadoka, SD 57543 Home County: Jackson Area in Square Miles: 2,069

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment	325			
Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment	311			
Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment	314.42			
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	15			
Home School ADM	15.00			
December 2020 Federal Child Count*	45			
% Special Needs Students*	13.8%			
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	36.7%			
District Dropout Rate	2.5%			
District Attendance Rate	97.3%			
Student to Staff Ratio	9.0			
Number of Graduates	15			
* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.				

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Certified Instructional Staff

Classroom Staff

American College Test (ACT) *

English	17.7
Math	19.0
Reading	20.7
Science	20.2
Composite Score	19.5
Number Tested	11

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

\$45,075

14.8

8.1%

36.3

0.0

Average Teacher Compensation \$59,473

Enrollment Data				
Average Daily Average Daily Attendance Membersip				
PK	14.655	14.655		
KG-8	233.762	240.903		
9-12	74.475	75.965		
Total	322.893	331.523		

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$15,170 * Includes selected expenditures from

General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

Special Education	\$61,146
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund**	\$0
Total State Aid	\$1,463,832

* Includes special one-time allocation.

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

2020 Payable 2021 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$406,985,946
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$27,966,311
Owner Occupied	\$31,001,696
Agricultural	\$348,017,939

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$362,519
Capital Outlay	\$507,166
Special Education	\$409,390
Impact Aid	\$2,016,880

2020 Payable 2021 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.443
Owner Occupied	\$3.229
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.682
Special Education	\$0.945
Capital Outlay	\$1.680
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

Kadoka Area School District 35-2

Revenue by Fund		Other Fund Data				
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$1,089,293	\$670,672	\$466,800	Impact Aid	\$589,100	
County	\$34,655	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$1,547,006	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$1,459,325	\$243,442	\$177,274	Food Service	\$203,134	\$235,567
Total	\$4,130,279	\$914,114	\$644,074	Other Enterprise	\$0	\$0

	Expenditure by Fund			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	
K-12 Instruction	\$2,618,237	\$247,652	\$326,788	
PK Instruction	\$21,270	\$0	\$39,726	
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Student/Staff Services	\$183,549	\$1,733	\$109,943	
Administration Services	\$520,879	\$0	\$28,116	
Fiscal Services	\$140,887	\$7,714	\$0	
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Operation/Maint. Services	\$586,812	\$92,208	\$0	
Transportation Services	\$155,103	\$7,200	\$11,293	
Other Support Services	\$14,401	\$0	\$0	
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Non-Programmed	\$1,763	\$0	\$0	
Debt Service	\$0	\$273,480	\$0	
Co-Curricular	\$135,157	\$5,576	\$0	
Total Expenditures	\$4,378,056	\$635,563	\$515,864	

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,970,509	\$617,338	\$191,121	\$330,570	\$83,140	\$0
PK Instruction	\$40,712	\$14,580	\$4,545	\$1,158	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$156,353	\$52,614	\$71,069	\$14,197	\$991	\$0
Administration Services	\$304,138	\$189,471	\$29,979	\$7,113	\$0	\$18,292
Fiscal Services	\$98,531	\$33,187	\$8,212	\$8,671	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$139,056	\$50,093	\$290,336	\$86,523	\$39,122	\$73,890
Transportation Services	\$55,285	\$18,456	\$74,458	\$25,395	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$72,779	\$38,501	\$15,658	\$118,573	\$0	\$4,457
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$1,762	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$1,200	\$0	\$0	\$272,280
Co-Curricular	\$75,165	\$8,887	\$28,029	\$27,823	\$0	\$829
Total Expenditures	\$2,912,528	\$1,024,891	\$714,608	\$620,023	\$123,253	\$369,748

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.